POLISH FINANCIAL SUPERVISION AUTHORITY

Current Report No. 24	/	2019	
-----------------------	---	------	--

Date: May 17th 2019

Abbreviated issuer name:

FAMUR S.A.

Subject:

Selection of FAMUR bid and call to sign lease contract for gallery drilling systems with JSW

Legal basis:

Article 17(1) of MAR – Inside information

Text of the report:

The Management Board of FAMUR S.A. of Katowice (the "Company") announces that today, i.e. on May 17th 2019, it was notified about the selection of the Company's bid and about a call to sign a contract following the final resolution of a tender procedure organised by Jastrzębska Spółka Węglowa S.A. Production Support Plant.

The contract to be signed with Jastrzębska Spółka Węglowa S.A. (the "Employer") concerns the lease of five new roadheaders with minimum compressive strength of 90 MPa along with necessary equipment, for the needs of JSW S.A. KWK Borynia – Zofiówka – Jastrzębie (the "Contract").

The maximum value of the Contract is expected to be PLN 47,423,880 (VAT inclusive).

The Contract performance period is to be 1080 calendar days. The execution of the Contract will be announced by the Company in a separate current report.

	(full issuer name)	
FAMUR S.A.	Electromechanical (ele)	
(abbreviated issuer name)	(sector according to the WSE)	
40-698	Katowice	
(postal code)	(city/town)	
Armii Krajowej	51	
(street)	(number)	
+48 32 359 63 00	+48 32 359 66 77	
(phone)	(fax)	
sekretariat@famur.com.pl	www.famur.com	
(email)	(www)	
634-012-62-46	270641528	
(Tax Identification Number – NIP)	(Industry Identification Number – REGON)	

SIGNATURES OF AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVES

Date	Full name	Position	Signature
May 17th 2019	Dawid Gruszczyk	Vice President of the Management Board, Underground Segment Domestic Sales	
May 17th 2019	Robert Karski	Commercial Proxy	